LEXINGTON OAKS
Community Development District

Payment Register by Bank Account
For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

g:‘: :é‘:c':(ol. Date ':;y:: Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description GIL Account # A:;:nt

SUNTRUST BANK N.A. - GF - (ACCT# XXXXX5579)

Check 007700 12/02/19 Vendor AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC 1912190 12/19 WATER MANAGEMENT Prepaid Items 155000 $1,990.00
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting Serv 001-531027-51201 $4,731.33
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES Office Supplies 001-551002-51301 $38.50
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES Printing and Binding 001-547001-51301 $143.35
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $26.50
Check 007701 12/02/19 Vendor INFRAMARK, LLC 46487 11/19 MANAGEMENT FEES ProfServ-Web Site Development 001-531047-51301 $166.67
Check 007702 12/02/19 Vendor STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 17747 OCT FEES ProfServ-Legal Services 001-531023-51401 $515.00
Check 007703 12/02/19 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9841667472 820984375-00001 11/8-12/7/19 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $56.95
Check 007704 12/03/19 Vendor WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FL 4324417 ACCT# 6425-009914 12/1-12/31/19 Contracts-Solid Waste Services 001-534039-53903 $125.60
Check 007705 12/06/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8947 GATE REPAIRS R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $1,154.84
Check 007705 12/06/19 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8830 PREAKNESS ENTRANCE GATE R&M-Gate 003-546034-53904 $131.20
Check 007706 12/06/19 Vendor JOSE ECHAVARRIA 7240 12/19 MONTHLY POOL SERVICE Contracts-Pools 001-534078-57201 $1,050.00
Check 007707 12/06/19 Vendor KATHLEEN WIRTH 120419 SECURITY REFUND FOR 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007708 12/06/19 Vendor LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONALS, INC 148406 12/19 MONTHLY LANDSCAPE Contracts-Landscape 001-534050-53901 $16,766.67
Check 007709 12/06/19 Vendor MELODY HATCHER 120419 SECURITY REFUND 12/1/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007710 12/06/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12745222 ACCT# 0010320 9/27-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $34.00
Check 007711 12/06/19 Vendor PASCO SHERIFF'S OFFICE 1-12/2/2019-04084 OFF DUTY SECURITY 11/19 Contracts-Sheriff 001-534100-57201 $2,236.00
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 HD Supply Inv# 917699898 001-552003-57201 $460.86
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Sams Club Misc supplies 001-552003-57201 $255.84
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Winn Dixie misc supplies 001-552003-57201 $11.00
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Publix snacks for meeting 001-552003-57201 $20.44
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Publix snacks for meeting 001-552003-57201 $20.26
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 HP Instant Ink Ink for Copy Machine 001-552003-57201 $94.15
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 BB Ace Hardware misc supplies 001-546015-57201 $140.65
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 BB Ace Hardware misc supplies 001-546015-57201 $64.08
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Factory Direct A/C filters 001-546015-57201 $90.39
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Advance Auto Parts Inv# 9587931282023 001-546015-57201 $174.94
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Advance Auto Parts credit for old battery & tax 001-546015-57201 ($23.54)
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Tarp Supply New Tarp Covers for ADA Lifts 001-546074-57201 $105.22
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Audio Resource Group New Headphone receivers 001-546137-57201 $1,353.00
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Accurate Electronics Gate Remotes for Hawthorne 002-546034-53904 $306.80
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 HD Supply Asphalt Patch Preakness Village 003-568138-58100 $119.96
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 147631 Irrigation work 001-546041-53903 $335.46
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint inv# 147632 Irigation Work 001-546041-53901 $699.39
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 147995 Irrigation Work 001-546041-53901 $233.21
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148131 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $84.40
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148135 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $421.39
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148170 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $518.99
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148175 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $518.99
Check 007712 12/06/19 Vendor SUNTRUST BANK 112619-1805 PURCHASES FOR 10/29-11/21/19 Landscape Maint Inv# 148217 irrigation work 001-546041-53901 $518.99
Check 007713 12/09/19 Vendor FEDEX 6-856-50168 SERVICE FOR 11/21-11/26/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $27.28
Check 007714 12/09/19 Vendor LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 12062019-206 ASSESSMENT COLLECTIONS 2019-20 Due From Other Funds 131000 $262,582.00
Check 007715 12/09/19 Vendor LEXINGTON OAKS CDD 12062019-207 ASSESSMENTS COLLECTIONS 2019-20 Due From Other Funds 131000 $117,680.55
Check 007716 12/09/19 Vendor PUBLIC RISK INSURANCE 64707 GENERAL LIABILITY 4/19-4/19/20 Insurance - General Liability 001-545002-51301 $160.00




LEXINGTON OAKS
Community Development District

Payment Register by Bank Account
For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

g:‘: :é‘:c':(ol. Date ':;y:: Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description GIL Account # A:;:nt
Check 007717 12/1019 Vendor KAREN KONCAR 080519 SECURITY REFUND FOR 7/28/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007718 12/1019 Vendor ELBERT NASWORTHY 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/6/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007719 12/1019 Vendor EVELYN MCKNIGHT 120919 SECURITY REFUND FOR 12/7/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007720 12/1019 Vendor GFWC LUTZ-PASCO JUNIORS WOMANS CLUB 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/7/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007721 12/1019 Vendor VERONICA GALVAN 120919 SECURITY REFUND 12/8/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007722 1211119 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 8955 ELECTRIC WORK 11/22, AND 11/26/19 R&M-Boundary Walls/Fences/Monuments 001-546180-53901 $573.14
Check 007723 1211119 Vendor CIMA ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 26936743 SERVICE FOR 10/28-11/25/19 Utility - Gas 001-543019-53903 $2,576.89
Check 007724 1211119 Vendor STEVE EVANS 120919 DISC JOCKEY FOR CHRISTMAS PARTY Op Supplies - Clubhouse 001-552003-57201 $300.00
Check 007725 12/16/19 Vendor FITNESS LOGIC 93214 12/19 GENERAL MAINT & CLEANING R&M-Fitness Center 001-546137-57201 $135.00
Check 007726 12/16/19 Vendor SECURITEAM INC 12594 FINAL PAYMENT FOR RPAIRS TO SECURITY SYSTEM Contracts-Security System 001-534145-57201 $11,621.10
Check 007727 1212019 Vendor AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC 2001191 1/20 WATER MANAGEMENT Prepaid Items 155000 $1,990.00
Check 007728 1212019 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771701120919 ACCT# 0050727717-01 12/8/19-1/7/20 Communication - Telephone 003-541003-53904 $38.24
Check 007728 12/2019 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771701120919 ACCT# 0050727717-01 12/8/19-1/7/20 Misc-Bank Charges 001-549009-51301 $0.57
Check 007729 12/2019 Vendor EMMA HOLLINGWORTH 111819 EVENT REFUND 11/16/19 Deposits 220000 $75.00
Check 007730 12/2019 Vendor FEDEX 6-862-98666 FEDEX 12/5/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $13.66
Check 007731 12/2019 Vendor GREEN BANDIT LAWN CARE 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/13/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007731 12/2019 Vendor GREEN BANDIT LAWN CARE 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/13/19 EVENT Other Miscellaneous Revenues 369900 ($20.00)
Check 007732 12/2019 Vendor IMT 45-148524 ENGINEERING 10/27-11/23/19 ProfServ-Engineering 001-531013-51501 $1,840.00
Check 007733 12/2019 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION 14482 SERVICE CALL FOR 7/23/19 R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $449.00
Check 007733 12/2019 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION 14153 REPL OD MOTOR R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $653.56
Check 007733 12/2019 Vendor MARC MORRIS AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION IN4472 SERVICE CALL 2/18/19 R&M-Clubhouse 001-546015-57201 $1,899.96
Check 007734 12/2019 Vendor MARIA COLON 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/8/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007735 12/2019 Vendor MEGAN NEMETH 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/15/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007736 12/2019 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9843733772 ACCT# 820984375-00001 12/8/19-1/7/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $56.95
Check 007736 12/2019 Vendor VERIZON WIRELESS 9843733772 ACCT# 820984375-00001 12/8/19-1/7/20 Misc-Bank Charges 001-549009-51301 $5.00
Check 007737 12/2019 Vendor VERONICA GALVAN 121619 12/15/19 SECURITY REFUND EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007738 12/20/19 Vendor WESLEY CHAPEL SOCIALITIES CLUB 121619 SECURITY REFUND 12/14/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007739 12/20/19 Vendor ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS INC. 121019140N QTRLY 10/19-12/19 LAKE FOUNTAIN SERVICE R&M-Entry Feature 001-546021-53901 $100.00
Check 007740 12/20/19 Vendor BRANDON LOCK & SAFE, INC. 47366 TENNIS COURT GATE REPAIRS 12/13/19 R&M-Parks 001-546066-57201 $129.50
Check 007741 12/20/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS NOAKS-121919 ACCT# 005-072771701 9/8-10/7/19 Communication - Telephone 003-541003-53904 $38.18
Check 007742 12/2019 Vendor EBSCO SIGN GROUP, LLC 92725318 50% DOUBLE SIDED LED DISPLAY Capital Outlay 001-564043-53901 $18,700.00
Check 007743 12123119 Vendor USBANK 5532412 ADMIN FEES 10/1-9/30/20 ProfServ-Trustee Fees 001-531045-51301 $2,155.00
Check 007743 12123119 Vendor USBANK 5560294 SERIES 2011 11/1-10/31/20 ProfServ-Trustee Fees 001-531045-51301 $4,373.08
Check 007743 12123119 Vendor USBANK 5560294 SERIES 2011 11/1-10/31/20 Prepaid Items 155000 $397.55
Check 007744 1212719 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 08972 PREAKNESS ENTRANCE GATE REPAIR R&M-Gate 003-546034-53904 $555.02
Check 007744 1212719 Vendor ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS 08986 PREAKNESS REPAIR GATE R&M-Gate 002-546034-53904 $764.05
Check 007745 1212719 Vendor FEDEX 6-870-25145 SERVICE FOR 12/10/19 Postage and Freight 001-541006-51301 $13.64
Check 007746 12/30/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12869420 ACCT# 0010320 11/15-12/16/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $21.08
Check 007747 12/3119 Vendor LONETTA BRISSENDEN 123019 SECURITY DEPOSIT 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
Check 007748 12/31/19 Vendor MAUREEN WRAGE 123019 SECURITY REFUND CANCELED 1/26/19 Deposits 220000 $100.00
Check 007748 12/3119 Vendor MAUREEN WRAGE 123019 SECURITY REFUND CANCELED 1/26/19 Room Rentals 347010 $75.00
Check 007749 12/3119 Vendor RAYMOND DOLENTE 123019 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND 12/28/19 EVENT Deposits 220000 $200.00
ACH DD0361 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-8737 ACH CUST# 10158737 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $10,835.73
ACH DD0362 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5883 ACH ACCT# 1265883 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - Gate 002-543031-53904 $42.96
ACH DD0363 12/13119 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5888 ACH ACCT# 1265888 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $550.20
ACH DD0364 12/13119 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5890 ACH ACCT# 1265890 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $386.96




LEXINGTON OAKS

Community Development District

Payment Register by Bank Account
For the Period from 12/01/2019 to 12/31/2019
(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

g:‘: :g:c':;. Date ':;f: Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description GIL Account # A:;:nt

ACH DD0365 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5889 ACH ACCT# 1265889 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - General 001-543006-53903 $36.60
ACH DD0366 12/13/19 Vendor WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 112619-5871 ACH ACCT# 1265871 10/23-11/21/19 Electricity - Gate 003-543031-53904 $44.92
ACH DD0367 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746022 ACH ACCT# 0408090 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $13.47
ACH DD0368 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746021 ACH ACCT# 0408095 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $107.65
ACH DD0369 12/09/19 Vendor PASCO COUNTY UTILITIES SERVICE 12746023 ACH ACCT# 0402235 10/15-11/15/19 Utility - Water & Sewer 001-543021-53903 $606.21
ACH DD0370 1211719 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771601120119 ACH ACCT# 0050727716-01 11/30-12/29 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $99.98
ACH DD0371 12/15/19 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771501113019 ACH ACCT# 0050727715-01 11/28-12/27/19 Communication - Telephone 002-541003-53904 $49.99
ACH DD0372 12/26/19 Vendor TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 120319-8748 ACH ACCT# 211008968748 10/31-11/27/19 Utility - Gas 001-543019-53903 $1,615.90
ACH DD0373 1212719 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 074517401121119 ACH ACCT# 0050745174-01 12/10/19-1/9/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $89.98
ACH DD0374 12123119 Vendor BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS 072771801120719 ACH ACCT# 0050727718-01 12/6-1/5/20 Communication - Teleph - Field 001-541005-53903 $289.33
ACH DD0375 12/30/19 Vendor CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 43055 ACH SECURITY EQUIPMENT 2019 PROPERTY TAX ProfServ-Property Appraiser 001-531035-51301 $597.84
Account Total $483,139.20

Total Amount Paid $483,139.20

Total Amount Paid Breakdown by Fund

Fund Amount]
General Fund - 001 101,381.53
General Fund - Hawthome Gate Fund - 002 92.95
General Fund - Preakness Gate Fund - 003 1,402.17
Series 2011 Debt Service Fund - 206 262,582.00
Series 2017 Debt Service Fund - 207 117,680.55
Total 483,139.20




AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC :
’ Invoice
P.O. BOX 40517
ST. PETERSBURG, 33743 DATE INVOICE #
12/1/2019 1912190
BILL TO
Lexington Oaks CDD
210 N University Dr. Ste 702
Coral Springs, FL 33071
P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT
Due on receipt
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
WATER MANAGEMENT TREATMENT FOR THE CURRENT 1,990.00 1,990.00
MONTH - SEE DATE LISTED ABOVE
Total $1,990.00

Phone # Fax #

727-545-4404 727-545-0770




Inframark, LLC Invoice:

2002 West Grand Parkway North Invoice Date:

Suite 100 Due Date:

Katy, TX 77449 Terms:
Project ID:
PO #:

Bill To:

Lexington Oaks CDD

210 N University Dr, Suite 702
Coral Springs FL 33071
United States

Sales Description Quantity Units Rate

Management Fees for the Month Of: November 2019

Administrative Fees 1 Ea $4,731.33
001-531027-51201-5000
Office Supplies 1 Ea $38.50
001-551002-51301-5000
Copies 1 Ea $143.35
001-547001-51301-5000
Postage 1 Ea $26.50
001-541006-51301-5000
Web Hosting 1 Ea $166.67
Subtotal
Tax (0%)
Total Due

Remit To : Inframark, LLC
P.O. Box 733778
Dallas, TX 75373-3778

Please note our lockbox address has changed.
Please include the Project ID and the Invoice
Number on the check stub of your payment.

46487
11/25/2019
12/25/2019

Net 30

LEXINGTONO

AK

Amount

$4,731.33

$38.50

$143.35

$26.50

$166.67

$5,106.35
$0.00

$5,106.35

lofl



Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street
Tampa, FL 33606

Telephone (813) 223-9400 * Facsimile (813) 223-5043

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Lexington Oaks Community Development District

November 25, 2019

ATTN: INFRAMARK - ACCTS PAYABLE Client: 001037
Matter: 000001
210 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 702 Invoice #: 17747
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071
Page: 1
RE: General Matters
For Professional Services Rendered Through November 15, 2019
SERVICES
Date Person Description of Services Hours
10/21/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM M. JOWANNA 0.2
RE: COMMUNITY NEWSLETTER.
10/23/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM T. WILHELMI 0.4
AND S. BRLETIC RE: ADJACENT PROPERTY
OWNER'S TREE AND IMPACT TO CDD AND RESIDENT
PROPERTY.
10/24/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM B. NANNI RE: 0.7
FOLLOW UP ITEMS FROM BOARD MEETING; REVIEW
AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM R. CARROLL RE:
WEBSITE MITIGATION AND AGENDA PACKAGE.
10/28/2019 TJR REVIEW AND COMPLETE SURVEY RECEIVED FROM 0.3
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SERVICES;
CONTACT DISTRICT MANAGER RE SOCIAL SECURITY
CONTRIBUTIONS FOR EMPLOYEES.
10/28/2019 VKB REVIEW AND REPLY TO EMAIL FROM B. LEFERE RE: 0.4
PULTE CONVEYANCE OF PARCELS TO CDD; REVIEW
TITLE REPORTS; REVIEW AND REVISE DEED RE:
SAME.
Total Professional Services 2.0 $515.00
PERSON RECAP
Person Hours Amount
TJR Tracy J. Robin 0.3 $90.00



November 25, 2019

Client: 001037
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 17747
Page: 2
PE
Person Hours Amount
VKB Vivek K. Babbar 1.7 $425.00
Total Services $515.00
Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $515.00
PAY THIS AMOUNT $515.00

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence
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Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 4, 2019

Check Requests: $200.00 for Security Deposit Check #3055 for Event held on Dec. 28th
at the Community Center.

(Check #3055 in the amount of $380.00 was deposited on Sept. 11th-
Security Deposit $200.00, Rental $100.00, Alcohol $80.00)

Make Payable to: Kathleen Wirth

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544







Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 4, 2019

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #341 for Event held on Dec. 1st
at the Community Center.

(Check #341 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Oct. 22nd -
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00)

Make Payable to: Melody Hatcher

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




UTILITIES SERVICES BRANCH LAND O' LAKES (813) 235-6012

CUSTOMER INFORMATION & NEW PORT RICHEY (727) 847-8131
SERVICE DEPT. DADE CITY (352) 521-4285
P.O. BOX 2139
NEW PORT RICHEY. FL 34656-2139 Pay By Phone: 1-844-450-3704 80 1 1
36-70822
LEXINGTON OAKS COMM DEV DISTRICT Account # Customer #
Service Address: 26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BOULEVARD 0010320 01058576
B!"_ Number.: 12745222 Please use the 15-digit number below when
Billing Date: 11/22/2019 making a payment through your bank
Billing Period: 9/27/2019 to 11/15/2019
rates, 001032001058576
Please visit for additional details.
Service Meter # Previous Current # of Days Consumption
Date Read Date Read in thousands
Reclaim 08404808 9/2712019 53 1 /15/2019 153 49 100
Usage History Transactions
Reclaimed
November 2019 100 Previous Bill 24.09
September 2019 73 Payment 11/13/2019 -24.09CR
August 2019 97 Balance Forward 0.00
July 2019 179 Current Transactions
June 2019 301 Reclaimed
May 2019 245 Reclaimed 100 Thousand Gals X $0.34 34.00
April 2019 90 Total Current Transactions 34.00
March 2019 96 TOTAL BALANCE DUE $34.00
February 2019 27
January 2019 73
December 2018 205 Receivoq
Coral Springs, Fi
NOV 27 719
INF MARK
Please return this portion with payment
Account # 0010320
Customer # 01058576
TO PAY ONLINE, VISIT pascoeasypay.pascocountyfl.net
Balance Forward 0.00
Current Transactions 34.00
[ Check this box if entering change of mailing address on back. Total Balance Due $34.00
Due Date 12/9/2019
10% late fee will be applied if paid after due date
Round Up Donation to Charity
LEXINGTON OAKS COMM DEV DISTRICT
A nt Enclosed
210 UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 med
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 O Check this box to participate in Round-Up

PASCO COUNTY

UTILITIES SERVICES BRANCH

CUSTOMER INFORMATION & SERVICE DEPT.
P.0. BOX 2139

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34656-2139

010585766001032081274522250000034009


















Go Paperless! Sign up today to receive invoices
electronically. Visit hdsupplysolutions.com and

'SUPPLY.

#ACIL!TIES MAINTENANCE
PO Box 509058 « San Diego, CA 92150-9058

click on Electronic Invoicing.

Login Token: DLB XXS RSH

Invoice Copy - Do Not Pay
PAID BY CREDIT CARD. NO BALANCE DUE.
Page 1 of 1

==  Credit/Account Information
= g03/7981b88%8. FA'\X 800/930-4930
= rders/Product Information A T e AT e
=  800/431-3000, FAX 800/859-8889 S I
=== _ - _ _ HD Supply Facilities Maintenance, Ltd. Federal ID 52-2418852 11/01/2019 9176998198
== [CustomerNumber| .: = OrderedBy = [ “Authorized By .|\ . Order Number |77 Purchase Order Number .
13568277 TODD WILHELMI W203465584
7311 MB0.428 E0347X 10766 D5460561493 S2 P6891427 0001:0002
Ship To:
(KT U U TR TR TR U [ 1T L P
i LEXINGTON OAKS CDD LEXINGTON OAKS CDD
= 26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BLVD OFC 26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BLVD, OFC
WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544-1554 WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544-1554
| Stock Number | » D'.escriptio'r'r,:,', :"‘* pnlitE ‘Product Category | Ordered | Shipped. | Un'it'l‘i’rfé;'f"' " Unit | - Extension
117309 Preference Prfratd 100 Cnt RIf Twl 30/Cs CLEANING 2 2 50.87 CA 101.74
117872 Preference Bath Tissue 80/Cs CLEANING 1 1 64.99 CA 64.99
759065 Nestie 1/2 L Bottled Wtr24/Cs HOSPITALITY 2 2 7.95 CA 15.90
119135 13 Gal .9 Mil Trash Bag 200/Cs CLEANING 2 2 46.99 PK 93.98
117988 Preference Multifold Twl Cs/16 CLEANING 1 1 43.99 CA 43.99
117137 GOJO Antbac Hand Soap 1 Gallon CLEANING 1 1 13.29 EA 13.29
184921 128 Oz Pure Bright Bleach 3/Cs CLEANING 1 1 11.99 CA 11.99
119125 55-60 Gal 1.55 Mil Trash Bag 50/Cs CLEANING 1 1 39.99 PK 39.99
119140 33 Gal 1.2 Mil Trash Bag 150/PK CLEANING 1 1 74.99 PK 74.99
(O&)SU\&)&)\VQS - C\luBhouse
7~ .*, . « - 5 / :
/6! }Q {%\Pgr" ‘ CLPQ(' ou . 5’
/—_'
T - @CkCJ'\
/mg}\ 60\3j | HOL(‘\J \50(\{5,
Product Category Summary (Excluding Misc. Charges & Freight) Ship Date | Sub Total
CLEANING 444.96 11/01/2019 460.86
HOSPITALITY 15.90 Pkg Count | Sales Tax
12 0.09
Weight Freight -
240.64 LB 0.00
TOTAL
460.86

Question? Call Jennifer Arens at 800-798-8888 ext:66047 or email Jennifer. Arens@hdsupply.com
0001:0002




'S CL
CLUB HAHQBER anﬁﬂ LEE
( 813 3 929 - 701
- 11704719 09:32 5374 04852 003 1268

LEXIRGTON

il 714327 HH GLOVF 16.
E 1960094558 FOLGERSST f 6.
960196667 HPHEGAREAR 6.
360196687 HPHEGAREAN 6.
980196607 HPHERARERN b.
3 342903 Lot HNQ PCSF 1.

16 8 13
L960070681 CLXDISFUPS 2156
£ U IHST SV FOLGERSH 2.00-R
5 8 2.50-
U INST su CLXBISFUPS 12.50-H
SUBTOYNL 255 .84

ToraL 255 .84
VISa  TERD 255.84
Uisa Credit FEFE kkwk oxkkx 1368 1 1
APPROVAL # 004118

A1D A0GO0ODUO3I01Y
IC OBIFAFB2BEDIEOF2
TERHINAL # SLOT0784
*HO SIGHATURE REQUIRED
CHONGE DUE 0.00

N@NDLDW‘O
oo on
™ E Sealnalod £ .1

(]

Additional Savings This Trip:
San's Instant Ssvings: $14.50
Hew! Free shipping for Plus uesbers.

Learn wore: sansclob.con/fieeshipping
Visit sansclub.con to ses your sovings

# ITEMS SOLD 22

Lt

¥xx HEHBER COPY ##+

WinnvDixie

www.winndixie.com

POSTAGE STAMP NP 11.00
SE Grocers rewards ff *%x%x%%%%%%¥9999

TAX 0.00

*%%¥x BALANCE 11.00

Visa Credit *xxxxxxxx¥%x7368
APPROVAL CODE 014797 SEQ # 311418
AID A0000000031010

VISA 11.00

CHANGE 0.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 1
11714719 10:14am 2503 31 &

Spend $30 or more on a single
purchase & score a Mystery Bonus
coupon to use on your next purchase.
Exclusions apply.
See sfure For details

YOUR CASHIER TODAY WAS Mary

YOU HAVE SAVED A TOTAL OF 0.00
WITH SE Grocers rewards

DA

441 52298000500000
HHNHBER RICHHRD RESCIGNU
STORE # 2503
27301 Wesley Chapel Blvd
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL
STORE (813)994-5570
PHARMACY (813)994-6630

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING WINN-DIXIE

Save More
-Use your
$ points

RYACO3-5720
CC’J% Su@?\\eﬁ C\ \s\r\ouﬁe
Ceg\%e Cve&m«c\‘s C \ovoxw'p«cs

Q;\o ves, SAFM\P_S



Publix

Hollybrook Plaza
5400 Bruce B Downs Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Store Manager: Mike Barton
813-907-1699

GW BLBRRY MINI MFF 499 F
CINN RSN BUNS 6CT 499 F
LENDERS PLAIN 2.39 F
PHIL CREAM CHEESE 4,99 F
FRUIT SALAD SMALL 3.08 F
You Saved 1.03
Order Total 20.44
Sales Tax 0.00
Grand Total 20.44
Credit Payment 20.44
Change 0.00
savings Summary
Special Price Savings 1.03
FERRRR RS R R R e bk
¥ Your Savings at Publix ¥
* 1.03 ¥

FERREREE R R R R TR R A b K
PRESTO!
Trace #: 060167
Reference #: 1704482862
Acct #: XXXXXXXXXXXXT7366
Purchase VISA
Amount: $20.44
Auth 4] 006112

CREDIT CARD PURCHASE
A0000000031010 Visa Credit
Entry Method: Chip Read

Mode: Iosuer

Your cashier was Cara
11/06/2019 10:12 S0618 R106 8803 C02N

Explore the many ways to save at Publix.
View bargains at publix.com/savingstyle

Publix Super Markets, Inc.

Publix

Hollybrook Plaza
5400 Bruce B Downs Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Store Manager: Mike Barton
813-907-1699

APPL PSTR BTS 15CT 529 F
AST ITALIAN COOKIE 599 F
WALNUT BROWNIES 499 F
BTTRCRM CUPCK 6CT 3.99 F
You Saved 1.00
Order Total 20.26
Sales Tax 0.00
Grand Total 20.26
Credit Payment 20.26
Change 0.00
Savings summary
Special Price Savings 1.00
bR AR R R R R R R R
¥ Your Savings at Publix ¥
¥ 1.00 ¥

s e S S s R SR s S 2

PR[STO*

Trace #: 096443
Reference #: 1579525218
Acct #: XXXXXXXXXXKXT3068
Purchase YI5A

Amount: $20.26

Auth #: 0N1M

CREDIT CARD PURCHASL:
A0D00O000031010 Visa Credit
Entry Method: Chip Read

Mode: Issuer

Your cashier was Madison H
11/21/2019 10:11 Sus18 R109 4841 CO320

Explore the many ways to save at Publix.
View bargains at publix.com/savingstyle

Publix Super Markets, Inc.
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HP Instant Ink
Ink replacement service
Printing History Invoice
CUSTOMER NAME » “ "SH[PPING ADDRESS -
Todd Withelmi 26304 Lexmgmn Ouks Blvd, wmy Chnpel
FL 33544-1554 US

BILLING ADDRESS

26304 Lexmgton On.ks Blvd. Wcsley Chapel FL 33544-!554 US

Lexmglon Oaks CDD

STATEMENT NUMBBR

PRINTER SERIAL NUMBER
HP Oﬂicdel Pm 871 0 ; CNBCIDTI N6

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNI‘ PLAN

6990643323 54 99 100 Pgs / Mo

FAGES PRINTED

Regular Pagw 100 - $4.99
Rollover Pages: 5-N/A
Addmonnl Pages 1.232 $83.00

Toml Pagu Primed 1337

PAY'M.ENT BALANCE

valous bmmg cycle cha:ges $0.00
Current billing cycle charges: $87.99

Total: 394 15 !

HodC03- 5790
(OP Su\p@(fe\g~ C (,Lb[&@w&€>

ok for G
Machine 7



THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
BB ACE HARDWARE
5371 VILLAGE MARKEY
Wesley Chapel, F1 33544
(813) 973-2000

ALL SALES ARE FINAL ON HURRICANE
SUPPLIES. ONLY BUY WHAT YOU NEED

10/30/19 9 J4AM JCM 855  SALE
73314_ ’ 1 EA $6 291EA CN
U-POST HEAVY DUTY 6FT $6.29
1388503 T GL  $35.991GL CN
BEN-INT—ACR—LAT-FLAT~BSE1 $35.99
11727 4 EA  $2.691EA CN
CLEANR BOWL LYSOL 2407 $10.76
84362 1 EA  $3.49 EA SN
MOTOR OIL 10630 QT PNz $3.49
1461482 2 EA $3.591EA CN
REMOVER MOLD & MILDEN §7.18
1038520 1T EA  $4.391FA CN
LYSOL LINEN 12.507 $5.39
1005412 2 EA  $2.691EA CN
CLEANR GLAS1907 SPRAYWAY $5.38
3005212 1 EA $14 391EA SN
ENERGZR MAX BATT 9V CD4 $14.39
Return Value @ 11.391
Instant Savings
3515442 T EA  $22.451EA CN
FLOOD BULB BR40 65 6PK $22.49
3462702 3 EA  $4.491EA CN
BULB SOFTWHT 43W ACE 4PK $13.47
4199550 T EA  $13.491EA CN
ALLERGEN FILTER 18X30¥1 $13.49
4166997 2 EA $4.491FA CN
FLLTER AIR PLEAT 20X24%1 $6.98
56 2 EA .297EA CN
FASTENERS $.59
56 4 EA .099EA CN
FASTENERS $.40
56 o 4 EA .09 EA CN
FASTENERS $.36
HH50169 - -1 EA  $5.00 EA SNR
$5 REWARDJ $-5.00
15176616 -1 $3.00  SHR
$3 INSTANT SAVINGS-3005212 $-3.00
SUB-TOTAL :$ 140.65  TAX: § .00

TOTAL: § 140,65

BC AMT: $ 140.65
BK CARD#: XXXXXXXXXXXX 7368
MID: 372056790887 _ o
AUTH: 030378 AT 140.65
Host reference #:412536  Bat#
Authorizing Network: YISA
Chip Read
CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: XXXX

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
BB ACE HARDWARE
5371 VILLAGE MARKET
Wesley Chapel, F1 33544
(8135 973-2000

Follow us on Instagram 6

FooFooLandGiftShop!
11/12/19 9: 31AM AGM 555 SALE
52615 1 EA $3 591&A CN
LINK CHAIN QUICK 3/8" 10 $3.59
6366280 1 EA  $8.991EA CN
DRATN CLNR STICKS 24PK $6.99
1005412 1 EA  $2.691EA CN
UCLEANR GLAS1907 SPRAYWAY $2.69
1203785 1 EA  $5.391EA CN
CLEANR KABOOM TLEGRT3207 $5.39
1209329 2 EA  $3.231EA CN
VAC BELT PURNZZLE PKZ $6.46
3515467 2 EA  $13.491EA CN
REFLCT FLOOD BULBGSWIZPK $26.98
3565843 2 EA $4.99 EA SN
LED ACE A19 60W EQ S $9.98
SUB-TOTAL:$ 64.08 TAX: § .00
TOTAL: $ 64.08

BC AMT: $ 64.08
BK CARD#: XXXXKXXXXXXX 7368
MID: 372056790887
AUTH: 012981 AMT: § 64.08
Host reference #:417166 Bat#
Authorizing Metwork: VISA
Chip Read
CARD TYPE:V1SA EXPR: XXXX
ATD @ ACOO0000O31010
TVR : 00B0O00BOO0
TAD © 060F1203602002
TSI : EBOO
ARC : 00
MODE @ Issuer
CYM .
Name : Visa Credit
ATC :0033
AC  : 34B354F7FBE229F5
TxnlD/ValCode: 300273
Bank card usbg 64.08
==>> JRNL#E1T168/1 L=z

CUST NO: 1063

THANK YOU TODD  WILHELMI
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE
ACF RFWARDS Th # 14NR344MN33
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Tarp Supply Inc.
g? G Color: Blue $45.99 2

8'x12' Super Duty 16MIL Blue Poly Tarp

~ Subtotal:
Shipping:

Tax:

Total

HGOT7H-57301
((Bé*\ m POO\S>

N%l» C\Ri(\b Covers Q@F
ADA 156<

ol Smck S

$91.98

$91.98
 $13.24
$0.00

. $105.22



Phone: 888.468.4552

Invoice 19061

Audio Resource Group Fax: 888.373.4819 Iivoice Date 11902089
405 Main Ave W Unit 4G & 5 Terms Credit Card
West Fargo, ND 58078 9
%ﬁ? ﬂ““ Due Date 11/13/2019
Bill To &ﬁi"ﬁ
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse i
26304 Lexington Oaks Bivd Ship To
Wesley Chapel FL 33544 Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
Attn: Todd
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
P.O. No. S.0. No. Ship Via Rep County Bid Number
9804 UPS FE Pasco
ltem Description QTY | Previnv | Inv | PriceEa | Amount
ARG-2.4T ARG 14 Channel 2.4G Transmitter 1 0 1 369.00 369.00T
T2F1119A1214
ARG-2.4R ARG 14 Channel 2.4G Receiver 6 0 6 146.00 876.00T
R2F1119A2726 - R2F1119A2731
ARG-PS009 Power Supply for all FITNESS Receivers with 6 0 6 14.00 84.00T
Plastic Housings
Fitness Shipping and Ha... |Shipping and Handling 1 0 1 24.00 24.00T
UPS Ground
Shipment Date: 11/13/2019
Tracking # 1Z02Y9830363525579
Sales Tax 0.00% 0.00
1613/-5 7301
\ { L \
<Q51 TUR H{\@S G/\}E’D
N ew f/eod hone Recervers
NG ]L
«m\gm »He‘ 1@( C“VJ‘O b(“'ﬁ)/‘ m
%rm@, wthAeleysions
Shipping: REMIT PAYMENT TO: Total $1,353.00
Please inspect your shipment .
immediately to ensure you have Audio Resource Group, Inc. ICredi $1.853.80
received what you ordered. It is the 405 Main Ave W Unit 4G Payments/Credits 91,099,
responsibility of the recipient to
report any shortages to ARG within West Fargo, ND 58078 Balance Due $0.00
15 days of delivery.







Go Paperless! Sign up today to receive
electronically. Visit hdsupplysolutions.
click on Electronic Invoicing.

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

Login Token: DLB XXS RSH

invoices
com and

Invoice Copy - Do Not Pay

PAID BY CREDIT CARD. NO BALANCE DUE.

PO Box 509058 + San Diego, CA 92150-9058 Page 1 of 1
==  Credit/Account Information
—] 303/79%8888, F/}Xf800/930-4930
= rders/Product Information invoics Date L I Invoies NUmBes: i1
== 500/431-3000. FAX 800/859.8889 “Invoice Date . . Inyoice Number
= ) o - HD Supply Facilties Maintenance, Ltd. Federal D 52-2418852 11105’2019 9177097551
== |Customer Number|. = OrderedBy. . i [i" . /Authorized By - | OrderNumber: . Purchase Order Number
13568277 TODD WILHELMI W20351 3476
731 1 MB0.428 EO0347 10767 D5487531941 S2 P6891427 0002:0002
Ship To:
1 TR U 71 TR BT TR TR U U L /TR P
B LEXINGTON OAKS CDD LEXINGTON OAKS CDD
26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BLVD OFC 26304 LEXINGTON OAKS BLVD, OFC
WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544-1554 WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544-1554
StockNumber | Description - | Product Category | Ordered | Shipped | - UnitPrice - | Unit | = Extension
130196 50 Lb Ready Road Asphalt Patch-Voc PAINT 4 4 29.99 EA 119.96
(o% } 738" X \C\m -3
. { S ( -
o \e
Aﬁ? + R %5@(\
\f\D\QS QN (Y) e (\eﬁé,
Product Category Summary (Excluding Misc. Charges & Freight) Ship Date | Sub Total
PAINT 119.96 11/06/2019 119.96
Pkg Count| Sales Tax
4 0.00
Weight ... | Freight -
216.80 LB 0.00
TOTAL :
119.96

Question? Call Jennifer Arens at 800-798-8888 ext:66047 or email Jennifer Arens@hdsupply.com
0002:0002




Landscape .
Maintenance Invoice
Professionals, Inc™ TR Ry
PO Box 267 Hate o Inwlcs #
Seffner, FL 33583 10/25/2019 147631
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Blllgey. Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Bivd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
Description Qty Rate Amount
Irrigation inspection repairs completed on 10-22-2019
Controller at Lift station
Irrigation parts 1 54.10 54.10
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 1 45.00 45.00
Controller at Fairmont entrance
Irrigation parts 1 38.19 38.19
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 1 45.00 45.00
Controller at Saratoga
Irrigation parts 1 63.17 63.17
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 2 45.00 90.00
Total $335.46
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00

e-mail arpayments@Iimppro.com or call
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts
Receivable.

Net 30 11/24/2019

Balance Due

DHGOHI-55901
(Q“J\ (M)- L H\OSQ&LO (\>




Landscape .
Maintenance Invoice
Professionals, Inc™ TR ' :
PO Box 267 Date | Invoice #
Seffner, FL 33583 10/25/2019 147632
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
Description Qty Rate ‘Amount
Irrigation inspection repairs completed on 10-23-2019
Controller at Pocono entrance
Irrigation parts 1 38.40 38.40
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 1 45.00 45.00
Controller at clubhouse (Community Center)
Irrigation parts 1 201.53 201.53
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 3 45.00 135.00
Controller at Pilmico entrance
Irrigation parts 1 62.61 62.61
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 1 45.00 45.00
Controlier at Northampton Village
Irrigation parts 1 81.85 81.85
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 2 45.00 90.00
Total $699.39
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00
e-mail arpayments@lmppro.com or call
-757- t
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts Net 30 11/24/2019 Balance Due

Receivable.

FALOHI-AH9 0
< Ra(M- T ¢ x“‘i\%cé\:\o (\>




Landscape H
lMPMaintenance Invoice
Professionals, Inc* S Y
PO Box 267 Date Invoice #
Seffner, FL 33583 10/31/2019 147995
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Bivd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
Description Qty Rate Amount
Irrigation inspection repairs completed on 10-25-2019
Controller at Preakness
Irrigation parts 1 143.21 143.21
Labor: 1 man @ $ 45.00 per hour 2 45.00 90.00
Total $233.21
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00
e-mail arpayments@lmppro.com or call
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts = : 5
Receivable. Net 30 11/30/2019 B ald B

HHEOH [-5A%0

Ram-—

:FF;C}QAFEO(\D



I Landscape i
MPMaintenanoe Invoice
Professionals, Inc™ -

PO Box 267 Date Invoice #
Seffner, FLL 33583 10/31/2019 148131
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
Description Qty Rate Amount
Irrigation inspection repairs completed on 10-25-2019
Irrigation parts 1 39.40 39.40
Labor: 1 man x 1 hour @ $ 45.00 per hour 1 45.00 45.00
Total $84.40
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00

e-mail arpayments@lmppro.com or call
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts
Receivable.

Net 30 11/30/2019

SHEOMI-5390
< QQ m ’j\i\igcgk()(\

Balance Due




Landscape i
MPMaintenance Invoice
Professionals, Inc™
PO Box 267 Date Invoice #
Seffner, FL 33583 10/31/2019 148135
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Bivd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
Description Qty Rate Amount
Irrigation repairs completed on 10-29-2019
Irrigation parts 1 136.39 136.39
Labor: 3 men @ $ 95.00 per hour 3 95.00 285.00
Install pipe and spray head for area with no coverage.
Entrance at fithess center. Total $421.39
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00
e-mail arpayments@Imppro.com or call
-757- or A t
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts Net 30 11/30/2019 Balance Due

Receivable.
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Landscape

Maintenance Invoice
Professionals, Inc™ Dat \rvsics &
PO Box 267 ate nvoice
Seffner, FL 33583 11/8/2019 148170
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
62847
Description Qty Rate Amount
200PESB Rainbird 2 inch scrubber valve 1 242,98 242.98
2 inch slipfix 1 20.59 20.59
2 inch male adapter 2 2.66 5.32
2 1/2 x 2 inch reducer bushing 2 4.85 9.70
2 1/2 inch coupling 2 12.32 24.64
2 inch sch 40 pvc pipe 2 1.63 3.26
King wire connector blue 2 1.25 2.50
Labor: 2 men @ $ 70.00 per hour 3 70.00 210.00
Replace 2 inch irrigation valve failing to open.
Remington entrance - annuals Total $518.99
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00

e-mail arpayments@Imppro.com or call
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts
Receivable,

Net 30

12/8/2019 Balance Due
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Landscape i
lMPMaintenanoe Invoice
Professionals, Inc® Date ———p
PO Box 267 pelie
Seffner, FL 33583 11/8/2019 148175
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
62848
Description Qty Rate Amount
200PESB Rainbird 2 inch scrubber valve 1 242.98 242.98
2 inch slipfix 1 20.58 20.59
2 inch male adapter 2 2.66 5.32
2 1/2 x 2 inch reducer bushing 2 4.85 9.70
2 1/2 inch coupling 2 12.32 24.64
2 inch sch 40 pvc pipe 2 1.63 3.26
King wire connector blue 2 1.26 2,50
Labor: 2 men @ $ 70.00 per hour 3 70.00 210.00
Replace 2 inch irrigation valve failing to open or close
properly.
Pilmico entrance - annuals zone Total $518.99
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00
e-mail arpayments@lmppro.com or call
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts
Recetvable. Net 30 12/8/2019 Balance Due
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Landscape i
LlV'PMaintenance Invoice
Professionals, Inc* .
PO Box 267 Date Invoice #
Seffner, FL 33583 11/13/2019 148217
813-757-6500
813-757-6501
Bill To: Property Information
Lexington Oaks CDD
26304 Lexington Oaks Bivd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
Estimate # Work Order # PO/PA#
Description Qty Rate Amount
200PESB Rainbird 2 inch scrubber valve 1 242.98 242.98
2 inch slipfix 1 20.59 20.59
2 inch male adapter 2 2.66 5.32
2 1/2 x 2 inch reducer bushing 2 4.85 9.70
2 1/2 inch coupling 2 12.32 24.64
2 inch sch 40 pvc pipe 2 1.63 3.26
King wire connector blue 2 1.25 2.50
Labor: 2 men @ $ 70.00 per hour 3 70.00 210.00
Replace 2 inch irrigation valve failing to open or close
properly.
Lexington Oaks Blvd. before Remington entrance - rotor zone. Total $518.99
Questions regarding this invoice? Please Terms Due Date Payments/Credits $0.00
e-mail arpayments@imppro.com or call
813-757-6500 and ask for Accounts
Receivable. Net 30 12/13/2019 Balance Due
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Date:

Vendor #:

Inv #:

Amount:

GL Code:

Description:

CHECK REQUEST #1

December 6, 2019
V00055 Lexington Oaks CDD c/o US Bank
12062019-206
262,582.00
206.131000.1000

Assessments Collections 2019-20



Detail Trial Balance Friday, December 6, 2019 11:29 AN
Includes Activities from October 1, 2019 to December 6, 2019 Pagel
Lexington Oaks CDD STSWATER\SINGUANZO?2

Fund: GENERAL (001)
Accounts without activities or balances during the above period are not included.
GI/L Account: No.: 131020, Transaction Type Filter: Actual, Fund Filter: 001

Posting Document Document Source Source Debit Credit
Date Type No. Code Type Source No. Description Activities Activities Balance
Account: 131020 Due To/From 001/206 Beginning Balance 0.07
11/8/2019 JE008040 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 523.88
11/8/2019 JEO008041 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 4,142.91
11/8/2019 JEO008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 202.00
11/8/2019 JEO008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 78.82
11/15/2019 JEO008042 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 18,375.64
11/15/2019 JEO008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 735.01
11/15/2019 JEO008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 352.81
11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 49,360.33
11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 1,974.39
11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 947.72
11/27/2019 JEO008044 RECURRJN Due To Fund 206 19,744.36
11/27/2019 JEO008044 RECURRJN Due From Fund 206 785.13
11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJIN Due From Fund 206 379.19
12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJIN Due To Fund 206 186,956.09
12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJIN Due From Fund 206 7,476.48
12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJIN Due From Fund 206 3,589.59
Total Activities 16,521.14 279,103.21 -262,582.07
Account: 131020 Due To/From 001/206 Ending Balance -262,582.00
Report Total Beginning Balance 0.07
Report Total Activities 16,521.14 279,103.21 -262,582.07

Report Total Ending Balance -262,582.00



Date:

Vendor #:

Inv #:

Amount:

GL Code:

Description:

CHECK REQUEST #2

December 6, 2019
V00055 Lexington Oaks CDD c/o US Bank
12062019-207
117,680.55
207.131000.1000

Assessments Collections 2019-20



Detail Trial Balance Friday, December 6, 2019 11:31 AN
Includes Activities from October 1, 2019 to December 6, 2019 Pagel
Lexington Oaks CDD STSWATER\SINGUANZO2

Fund: GENERAL (001)
Accounts without activities or balances during the above period are not included.
GI/L Account: No.: 131023, Transaction Type Filter: Actual, Fund Filter: 001

Posting Document Document Source Source Debit Credit
Date Type No. Code Type Source No. Description Activities Activities Balance
Account: 131023 Due To/From 001/207 Beginning Balance 0.05
11/8/2019 JE008040 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 234.78
11/8/2019 JEO008041 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 1,856.71
11/8/2019 JEO008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 90.53
11/8/2019 JEO008041 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 35.32
11/15/2019 JEO008042 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 8,235.36
11/15/2019 JEO008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 329.41
11/15/2019 JEO008042 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 158.12
11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 22,121.67
11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 884.86
11/22/2019 JE008043 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 424.74
11/27/2019 JEO008044 RECURRJN Due To Fund 207 8,848.77
11/27/2019 JEO008044 RECURRJN Due From Fund 207 351.87
11/27/2019 JE008044 RECURRJIN Due From Fund 207 169.96
12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJIN Due To Fund 207 83,787.55
12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJIN Due From Fund 207 3,350.71
12/5/2019 JE008062 RECURRJIN Due From Fund 207 1,608.72
Total Activities 7,404.24 125,084.84 -117,680.60
Account: 131023 Due To/From 001/207 Ending Balance -117,680.55
Report Total Beginning Balance 0.05
Report Total Activities 7,404.24 125,084.84 -117,680.60

Report Total Ending Balance -117,680.55



Public Risk Insurance Advisors

P. O. Box 2416
Daytona Beach, FL 32115

Customer Lexington Oaks CDD
Acct # 64

Date 12/05/2019
Customer Robin Russell
Service Karen Bryan

Page 1 of 1

Payment Information

Invoice Summary $ 160.00
. Payment Amount
Lex!ngton Oaks CDD . o Payment for: Invoice#64707
Lexington Oaks Community Development District MP0009006004342
210 N. University Drive, #702
Coral Springs, FL 33071
}/
~
Customer: Lexington Oaks CDD
Invoice Effective Transaction Description Amount
Policy #MP0009006004342 04/19/2019-04/19/2020
Mesa Underwriters Specialty Insurance Company
64707 11/01/2019 Policy change General Liability - Endt 7-Cantelmo/Kimble Events 160.00
Total
$ 160.00
Public Risk Insurance Advisors (386)252-6176 Date
P. O. Box 2416
Daytona Beach, FL 32115 12/05/2019




MESA UNDERWRITERS SPECIALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY

Endorsement# 7

Policy Number: ~ M0009006004342 Effective Date: 11/01/2019
(The above information is required only when this form is added after the policy is issued)

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ADDITIONAL PREMIUM $160.00
THE POLICY IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

CARLEY CANTELMO - 11/24/2019 - BRIDAL SHOWER
AMY KIMBLE - 11/28/2019 - THANKSGIVING DINNER

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

SURPLUS LINES AGENT: Rvan Welch

ADDRESS: 1717 N CLYDE MORRIS BLVD
SUITE #120

DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32117

Robin Russell A295946

Lic. # W003884
PROD. AGT. NAME
PROD. AGT. ADDRESS

PROD. AGT. CITY

"THIS INSURANCE: IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQO THE FLORIDA
SURPLUS LINES LAWS. PERSONS INSURED BY SURPLUS
LINES CARAIERS DO NOT HAVE THE PROTECTION OF THE
FLORIDA INSURANGE GUARANTY ACT TO THE EXTENT OF ANY
RIGHT OF RECOVERY FOR THE OBLIGATION OF AN
INSOQLYENT UNLICENSED INSURER™"

ouarten —4th . parg  12/5/19

PREMIUM TAX —
FLING FEE e FEES

”

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

ﬂfﬂ‘ NW 12/ 05/ 2019
/

Authorized Signature Date

MUS 01 01 10006 0412 I NSURED



Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD

Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: August 5, 2019

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #3932 for Event held on July 28th
at the Community Center.

(Check #3932 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on May 15th -
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00)

Make Payable to: Karen Koncar

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 9, 2019

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #7550 for Event held on Dec. 6th
at the Community Center.

(Check #7550 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Dec. 18, 2018 -
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00)

Make Payable to: Elbert Nasworthy

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 9, 2019

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #1776 for Event held on Dec. 7th
at the Community Center.

(Check #1776 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on April 5th-
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00)

Make Payable to: Evelyn McKnight

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 9, 2019

Check Requests: $100.00 for Security Deposit Check #1253 for Event held on Dec. 7th
at the Community Center.

(Check #1253 in the amount of $175.00 was deposited on Jan. 4th-
Security Deposit $100.00, Rental $75.00)

Make Payable to: GFWC Lutz-Pasco Junior Woman’s Club

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




Lexington Oaks Clubhouse

Lexington Oaks CDD
Lexington Oaks Clubhouse
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Date: December 9, 2019

Check Requests: $200.00 for Security Deposit Cash for Event held on Dec. 8th
at the Community Center.

(Cash in the amount of $380.00 was deposited on July 23rd -
Security Deposit $200.00, Rental $100.00, Alcohol $80.00)

Make Payable to: Veronica Galvan

Line Item: 220000-2000

Please send to: Attn: Todd Wilhelmi
26304 Lexington Oaks Blvd.
Wesley Chapel, FL 33544




























AMERICAN ECOSYSTEMS, INC :
’ Invoice
P.O. BOX 40517
ST. PETERSBURG, 33743 DATE INVOICE #
1/1/2020 2001191
BILL TO
Lexington Oaks CDD
210 N University Dr. Ste 702
Coral Springs, FL 33071
P.O. NO. TERMS PROJECT
Due on receipt
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
WATER MANAGEMENT TREATMENT FOR THE CURRENT 1,990.00 1,990.00
MONTH - SEE DATE LISTED ABOVE
Total $1,990.00

Phone # Fax #

727-545-4404 727-545-0770
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